

Freedom of Information Request **19 116**

Our Reference: FOI 19 116 / AA / PB
Name:
Date: 28th May 2019
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

I would like to make a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- 1) As of the 15/05/19, how many people were in contact and undergoing treatment with your mental health trust for "internet sex addiction" or "porn addiction".
- 2) In the last five years: 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017 and 2018, how many people have been treated and discharged by your mental health trust for "internet sex addiction" or "porn addiction".

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust is unable to provide this information as our clinical systems do not record this.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>

